historic character and improve the integrity of the residence in the year of completion in the percentages
specified in paragraphs (1) and (2), as applicable, except that the credit shall only be allowed in an amount
equal to or more than five thousand dollars ($5,000) but not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000).
A taxpayer shall only be allowed a credit pursuant to this paragraph once every 10 taxable years.

(B) Section 47(c)(1)(B)(ii) of the Internal Revenue Code, relating to special rule for phased rehabilitation, shall
not apply.

(b) For purposes of this section, the following definitions shall apply:

[...]

(B) A taxpayer shall be allocated a tax credit pursuant to the taxpayer’s tax credit allocation upon receipt by the
California Tax Credit Allocation Committee of a cost certification for the qualified rehabilitation expenditures. For
projects with qualified rehabilitation expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the
cost certification shall be issued by a licensed certified public accountant.

(3) Certify tax credits allocated to taxpayers.

(4) Provide the Franchise Tax Board an annual list of the taxpayers that were allocated a credit pursuant to this
section and Section 23691, including each taxpayer’s taxpayer identification number, and the amount allocated

[...]

(B) A taxpayer shall be allocated a tax credit pursuant to the taxpayer’s tax credit allocation upon receipt by the
California Tax Credit Allocation Committee of a cost certification for the qualified rehabilitation expenditures. For
projects with qualified rehabilitation expenditures in excess of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the
cost certification shall be issued by a licensed certified public accountant.

(3) Certify tax credits allocated to taxpayers.

(4) Provide the Franchise Tax Board an annual list of the taxpayers that were allocated a credit pursuant to this
section and Section 17053.91 including each taxpayer’s taxpayer identification number, and the amount allocated

[...]

For the purposes of complying with Section 41 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, the Legislature finds
and declares the following with respect to Sections 17053.91 and 23691 of the Revenue and Taxation Code:

(a) The specific goals, purposes, and objectives that the tax credits allowed by this act will achieve are as
follows:

(1) Leveraging two hundred eighty-seven million dollars ($287,000,000) in private investment.

(2) Creating 1,300 construction jobs and an additional 2,140 ongoing jobs.

(3) Creating eight hundred million dollars ($800,000,000) in economic activity.

(b) Detailed performance indicators for the Legislature to use in determining whether the tax credits allowed by